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 ICE Futures U.S. Announces 2012 Holiday Schedule 
 

ICE Futures U.S. will observe the following Holiday Calendar for 
electronic and open outcry trading of all Exchange products in 2012: 
 

Agricultural Futures and Options Contracts: 
 

Holiday Date ETS and Floor 
   
New Years Day (observed)  Monday, January 2 closed 
Martin Luther King Day  Monday, January 16 closed 
President's Day  Monday, February 20 closed 
Good Friday  Friday, April 6 closed 
Memorial Day  Monday, May 28 closed 
Independence Day   Wednesday, July 4 closed 
Labor Day  Monday, September 3 closed 
Thanksgiving Day  Thursday, November 22 closed 
Christmas  Day   Tuesday, December 25 closed 
New Years Day Tuesday, January 1, 2013 closed 

 
Currency and Index Products: 

 
Holiday Date Floor ETS 
    
New Years Day (observed)  January 2 closed closed 
Martin Luther King Day  January 16 closed open 
President's Day  February 20 closed open 
Good Friday  April 6 closed open 
Memorial Day  May 28 closed open 
Independence Day   July 4 closed open 
Labor Day  September 3 closed open 
Thanksgiving Day  November 22 closed open 
Christmas Eve Day   December 25 closed closed 
New Years Day  January 1, 2013 closed closed 

 
Specific holiday hours for ETS trading of Currency and Index products will be 
announced in advance of each holiday. 
 
 
 

  


